

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 870 of 2019

=====

LUCKY YASHPAL MEHRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KAIVAN K PATEL(6338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RUTURAJ NANAVATI(5624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE NOT RECD BACK(63) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 18/09/2019

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was called out twice, nobody was present from the applicant. However, in the interest of justice, S.O. to 16.10.2019.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

rakesh/