

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 870 of 2019

=====

LUCKY YASHPAL MEHRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KAIVAN K PATEL(6338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RUTURAJ NANAVATI(5624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MH BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 16/12/2019

ORAL ORDER

Today, respondent no.2 was remained present before the court and she herself identifies as Kaveri Lucky Mehra and requests to adjourn the mater as she intends to engage private lawyer.

Considering the request made, this matter is adjourned to 20.01.2020.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

K. S. DARJI