

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 870 of
2019**

=====

LUCKY YASHPAL MEHRA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KAIVAN K PATEL(6338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RUTURAJ NANAVATI(5624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 26/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue fresh rule to respondent No.2, returnable on
28.07.2025.

Direct Service permitted.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

HRT