

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 870 of
2019**

=====

LUCKY YASHPAL MEHRA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KAIVAN K PATEL(6338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RUTURAJ NANAVATI(5624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. ALKA B VANIYA(6945) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. ROHAN RAWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 26/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, none appears for the revision-applicant. Mr. Rohan Rawal, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent-State is present.

Stand over to 16.09.2025.

BINA SHAH

(D.N.RAY,J)