

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 870
of 2019**

=====

LUCKY YASHPAL MEHRA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KAIVAN K PATEL(6338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RUTURAJ NANAVATI(5624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS ALKA B VANIYA(6945) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 21/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant has requested for an adjournment.

Learned advocate for respondent No.2 has opposed the said request by stating that applicant is trying to prolong the matter under one or another pretext since applicant is enjoying interim relief in the matter.

In view of above, ***as a last chance***, stand over to **30.04.2026**. Till then, interim relief stands extended.

It is made clear that on the next date, no sick / leave note shall be entertained and matter shall proceed further in accordance with law.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay