

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 870 of
2019**

=====

LUCKY YASHPAL MEHRA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KAIVAN K PATEL(6338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RUTURAJ NANAVATI(5624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. ALKA B VANIYA(6945) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 30/04/2026

ORDER

List the matter on **07.05.2026**.

Interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till then.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)